 -45-
H HiTRON
HARMONIC CORRECTION (PFC) AC/DC EXTERNAL DESKTOP
ADAPTER UNIVERSAL INPUT SINGLE OUTPUT 68 WATTS
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES HEP70 SERIES
FEATURES:
� ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC INPUT
� DESKTOP IEC320-3PL/2P AC RECEPTACLE

Overload Protection:
Fully protected against output overload and short circuit.
OLP typically set at 116% max. load.
Consult the factory for special OLP setting.
Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
 -46-
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION: HEP70 – S X X X  Y Y Y - S
AC INLET TYPE: NONE FOR DT7L,[8] FOR DT8
OUTPUT CURRENT
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
SINGLE OUTPUT
SERIES NO. (HiTRON External Switcher): About 68W
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. AC PLUG OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) OUTPUT CURRENT (A)
HEP70-S175400 DT7L 17.5V  4.0A
HEP70-S175400-8 DT8 17.5V  4.0A
HEP70-S180380 DT7L 18.0V  3.8A
HEP70-S180380-8 DT8 18.0V  3.8A
HEP70-S190370 DT7L 19.0V  3.7A
HEP70-S190370-8 DT8 19.0V  3.7A
HEP70-S200360 DT7L 20.0V  3.6A
HEP70-S200360-8 DT8 20.0V  3.6A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]              WEIGHT: 324.0g (11.5 Oz.)